

Annual Program Fee Schedule - 2025/2026

Faculty Graduate Studies & Research			Domestic Tuition Rates				International Tuition Rates			
Graduate Programs	Program Length	Annual Domestic Tuition ²	Mandatory Fees ³	Domestic Medical & Dental ⁴	Total Domestic Costs ^{1 and 2}	Annual International Tuition	Mandatory Fees ³	International Medical & Dental ⁵	Total Interna tional Costs	
MA - History, Philosophy, Theology & Religious Studies	1 Yr	7,564	1,483	435	9,482	16,751	1,483	1,695	19,929	
MA - Global Development Studies ⁶	16 Mos	7,564	1,483	435	9,482	16,751	1,483	1,695	19,929	
MA - Geography	2 Yr	5,547	1,483	435	7,465	12,284	1,483	1,695	15,462	
MA - Atlantic Canada Studies, Criminology & Women & Gender Studies	2 Yr	5,547	1,483	435	7,465	12,284	1,483	1,695	15,462	
IMTE - Intl Masters Teaching English ⁶	16 Mos					18,191	1,483	1,695	21,369	
M.Sc Astronomy, Applied Psychology (in-person stream) and Applied Science (Includes Co-op Option)	2 Yr	6,591	1,780	435	8,806	14,596	1,780	1,695	18,071	
M.Sc. Computing & Data Analytics ⁶	16 Mos	15,483	1,780	435	17,698	28,733	1,780	1,695	32,208	
MAHSR-T - Applied Health Services Research (Thesis Stream)	2 Yr	7,530	1,780	435	9,745	13,768	1,780	1,695	17,243	
MAHSR-P - Applied Health Services Research (Professional Stream)	1 Yr	15,060	1,328		16,388	27,536	1,328		28,864	
Ph.D. Applied Science	3 Yr	7,879	1,780	435	10,094	14,607	1,780	1,695	18,082	
Ph.D. Business Admin. (Management, Accounting and Finance)	3 Yr	7,879	1,375	435	9,689	14,607	1,375	1,695	17,677	
Ph.D. Industrial Organizational Psychology	3 Yr	7,879	1,780	435	10,094	14,607	1,780	1,695	18,082	
Ph.D. Global Development Studies- starts prior to Sept 2023	3Yr	7,879	1,483	435	9,797	14,607	1,483	1,695	17,785	
Ph.D. Global Development Studies - starts Sept 2023 or after	4Yr	5,909	1,483	435	7,827	10,955	1,483	1,695	14,133	
Ph.D. Astronomy	4 Yr	5,909	1,780	435	8,124	10,955	1,780	1,695	14,430	
MTEI - Master Tech Entrepreneurship Innovation ⁶	16 Mos	14,871	1,375	435	16,681	28,014	1,375	1,695	31,084	
MBAN - Master of Business Analytics ⁶	16 Mos	26,265	1,375	435	28,075	37,080	1,375	1,695	40,150	
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate in Economics	2 terms	6,635	1,375	435	8,445	13,270	1,375	1,695	16,340	
Masters of Applied Economics	1 Yr	10,815	1,375	435	12,625	21,630	1,375	1,695	24,700	
Master of Finance (Without Language Center)	1 Yr	37,153	1,375	435	38,963	45,724	1,375	1,695	48,794	
EMBA - Executive Master of Business Admin ⁸	2 Yr	29,250	0		29,250	29,250	0	1,695	30,945	
EDBA - Executive Doctorate of Business Admin	3 Yr	25,000	1,375	435	26,810	25,000	1,375	1,695	28,070	
Program Continuation/Supervision ⁷		2,250		435	2,685	4,983		1,695	6,678	
MBA, MBA-CPA, CME-MMCCU Programs- See Per Course Schedule										

¹Full time is illustrated. Part-time is one-half the cost and double the length of time. Tuition is divided equally between 3 terms (fall, winter, summer) except for 16 month programs, Executive MBA and Excecutive DBA (see individual notes)

² Canadian and Permanent Residents who permanently reside in Nova Scotia are eligible for the "Nova Scotia University Student Bursary" to reduce tuition up to \$ 1283.00 annually. Part time students receive a pro-rated amount and continuation receive \$128.30 per term. For Eligibility - Visit: http://www.smu.ca/academics/tuition-and-fees.html

³ Mandatory fees include Campus Renewal (\$468), Copyright (\$36), Recreation Facilities (\$135), Student Services (\$72), Sport & Recreation (\$135), System Technology Fee (\$135), Faculty Specific fees for Arts (\$108) & Science(\$405) Based on 2025-2026 rates. Full time Student Association (\$199), Metro Bus Pass (\$182) when applicable. Graduation Fee FT per term \$6.25 and PT per term \$3.50

⁴ Includes single coverage for a domestic student. Family plan with 1 dependent medical & dental - \$870 (All Rates are 2025-2026)

⁵ Includes single coverage for international student in 2025-2026; Family plan with 1 dependent medical and dental (\$3,390); family plan with 2 dependents (\$4,730)

⁶ MTEI, MBAN, IMTE, GDS & MSC-CDA are 16 Month Programs charged over 4 terms. **Published fee is for first 3 terms only**. Students pay 1/3 of next year's tuition which is subject to increase in the fourth term ⁷ Program Continuation is shown with part time fees as students must apply for full time status each year.

⁸ Full year tuition is due at the start of September for year 1 and May for year 2.